
 

 

 

 

Roadshow schedule for HY 2023/24 
 

 
Dear investors, 
   
Our roadshow will take place from November 22 to December 1, 2023 following 
the presentation of the half-year results 2023/24 on Tuesday, November 21, 
2023. Interested parties are asked to contact the respective brokers directly to 
arrange  meetings and calls. 
 
We are looking forward to meeting you during our roadshow.   
 
Best regards, 
   
Thomas Bernhardsgrütter 
Senior Director Investor Relations 
 
Jessica Grassi 
Director Investor Relations 
 
Nicole Jenni 
Investor Relations Associate 
 
Sonova Holding AG  
Laubisrütistrasse 28 
8712 Stäfa 
Switzerland 
 
E-Mail: ir@sonova.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
November 22, 2023 – Zurich     
Arnd Kaldowski, CEO, Birgit Conix, CFO 
Thomas Bernhardsgrütter & Jessica Grassi, IR  
UBS – Natalie Bisiker 
natalie.bisiker@ubs.com 

Phone: +44 20 7568 1825 
 
November 23 & 24, 2023 – London 
Arnd Kaldowski, CEO & Jessica Grassi, IR  
Barclays – Lucy Stevens  
lucy.stevens@barclays.com 
Phone: +44 203 555 6948 / Mobile +44 7385 016120 
 
November 23, 2023 – Paris 
Birgit Conix, CFO & Thomas Bernhardsgrütter, IR 
Kepler Cheuvreux – Rula Kokonakis 
rkokonakis@keplercheuvreux.com 
Phone: +41 43 333 66 14 
 
November 24, 2023 – Geneva  
Birgit Conix, CFO, Thomas Bernhardsgrütter, IR 
& Nicole Jenni, IR  
Bernstein – Gemma Hayward 
gemma.hayward@bernstein.com 

Phone: +44 207 170 5080 / Mobile: +44 7740 368216 
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November 27, 2023 – Boston 
Arnd Kaldowski, CEO & Jessica Grassi, IR  
JP Morgan - Caitlin Landy Ponder 
caitlin.landy@jpmorgan.com 
Phone: +1-646-685-6312 
 
November 28, 2023 – New York 
Arnd Kaldowski, CEO & Jessica Grassi, IR  
JP Morgan - Caitlin Landy Ponder 
caitlin.landy@jpmorgan.com 
Phone: +1-646-685-6312 
 
November 27 & 28, 2023 – North America (US and Canada), VIRTUAL 
Thomas Bernhardsgrütter, IR 
JP Morgan - Caitlin Landy Ponder 
caitlin.landy@jpmorgan.com 
Phone: +1-646-685-6312 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

November 29, 2023  – Germany, VIRTUAL 
Thomas Bernhardsgrütter & Nicole Jenni, IR 
ODDO BHF – Agathi Kapatsina 
agathi.kapatsina@oddo-bhf.com 
Phone: +49 69 7182325 / M: +49 151 67251287 
 
December 1, 2023 – Lugano/Milano, VIRTUAL 
Thomas Bernhardsgrütter & Nicole Jenni, IR 
Carnegie – Veronica Molina 
veronica.molina@carnegie.co.uk 
Phone: +44 (0) 20 7216 4051 / Mobile: +44 78 1859 4164  
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